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. Loreen Arbus - 2008

Loreen Arbus Productions, Inc.
8075 W. 3rd Street

Suite 410

Los Angeles, CA 90048
323-930-1244 (office)
323-930-0186 (fax)

arbusprod@arbusprod.com

. Stephen Bennett - Ex Officio
Chief Executive Officer
United Cerebral Palsy

1660 L Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036-5602
202-973-7103 (office)
202-872-0304 (fax)
sbennett@ucp.org

. Michael Burke ~ 2008

19855 Annenberg Drive
Ashburn VA 20147
(703) 723-9473 (home)

maburkesr@yahoo.com

Ron Cohen — Ex Officio
Chair, Professional Council
UCP of Los Angeles, Ventura and
Santa Barbara Counties, Inc.
6430 Independence Avenue
Woodland Hills, CA 91367
818-782-2211 (office)
818-909-9106 (fax)
ron_cochen@ucpla.com

. Nina Eaton ~ 2008

Emeritus

8 Hazel Place
Woodmere, NY 11598
516-569-3367 (home)

)7.

- Mich

Debbie Francis - 2007
3904 Miramar

Dallas, TX 75205
214-526-5438 (home)
214-521-2931 (fax)
debofran l.com

Bruce Fried - 2007

Secretary

Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal
1301 K Street, N.W.

Suite 600, East Tower
Washington, DC 20005
202-408-9159 (office)
202-408-6399 (fax)

bfried@sonnenschein.com

. Michael Gresalfi, Ph.D. - 2008

14506 Ascot Square Ct.
Boyds, MD 20841
301-916-1033 (home)
301-916-0509 (fax)
l.Gresalfi@dhs.gov
Eric Hespenheide - 2008
Treasurer

32786 Bingham Lane
Bingham Farm, Ml 48025
313-396-3163 (office)
313-396-3177 (fax) -

ehespenheide@deloitte.com

10.Cheryl Hines

Mail correspondence to:
Cheryl Young

1716 Westridge Road

Los Angeles, CA 90049
310-440-8304 (home)



11.William H. Macy - 2007
7095 Hollywood Bivd., #652
L.os Angeles, CA 90028
323-512-6097 (office)
323-512-6098 (fax)
dogpondrd@aol.com
310-717-7445 (Asst: Shawn Tanaka)

12.John “Jack” Maguire - 2008
5 Concoard Farms
555 Virginaia Road, Suite 201
Concord, MA 01742
978-371-1775 (office)
978-371-1759 (fax)

jmaguire@maguireassoc.com

13.Thomas O’Donnell, Esq. — 2008
Chair .
7409 Madison
Kansas City, MO 66114
816-753-1000 (office)
816-753-1536 (fax)
todonnell@pswiaw.com

14. Anne Rader - 2007
1276 N. Wayne Street, #330
Arlington, VA 22201
703-243-3105 (home)
703-377-4095 (office)

Rader_Anne@bah.com

15.James Stearns — Ex Officio

Chair, UCP Research and
Educational Foundation

Director of Compliance and
Sr. Counsel

Intelsat Global Service Corporation

3400 Internationa! Drive, NW

Washington, DC 20008

202-295-3243 (office)

202-844-7929 (fax)

James. Stearns@intelsat.com

16.Karen Holmes Ward - 2007
WCVB TV
5 TV Place
Needham, MA 02494
781-433-4037 (office)
781-433-4022 (fax)

kholmes@hearst.com

17.Duncan O. Wyeth - 2008
Vice Chalr
2645 Allium Drive
Holt, Ml 48842
517-694-7720 (home)
517 335-0103 (office)
517-334-6637 (fax)

wyethd2@michigan.gov

FORWARD DIRECTORY UPDATES TO:
Marcia 202-872-0304 (fax) or

E-Mail: mjones@ucp.org




